## EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TRANSMITTAL Meeting of November 7, 2006

AGENDA TITLE: Presentation by Lilliput Child November as National Adopti	• •	val of Proclamation Recognizing
DEPARTMENT: Board of Supervisors	DATE: 9/21/06	CAO USE ONLY
CONTACT: Supervisor Jack Sweeney	PHONE: 621-5652	
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTED B	OARD ACTION:	
Supervisor Sweeney, at the request of Lilliput Concerning the importance of adoptions and or El Dorado County.  Supervisor Sweeney requests the Board adopt	utlining services provided and present the attached	I to parents and children in  I Proclamation for National
Adoption Month after the presentation from Lill	liput Childrens' Services.	
CAO RECOMMENDATION:		
Financial impact? ( ) Yes ( ) No	Funding Source: (	) Gen Fund ( ) Other
BUDGET SUMMARY: Total Est. Cost \$ Funding Budgeted \$ New Funding \$ Savings* \$ Other \$ Total Funding Available \$ Change in Net County Cost \$	CAO Office Use Only: 4\5's Vote Reqd. Change in Policy New Personnel CONCURRENCES: Risk Management County Counsel Other	( ) Yes( ) No ( ) Yes
BOARD ACTIONS:		
Vote: Unanimous Or Ayes:	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors.	
Noes:	Date:	
Abstentions:	Attest: CINDY KECK, Board of Supervisors Clerk	
Absent: Rev. 7/96 j:\agenda\win96	Ву:	

550 Main Street
Suite J2
Placerville
California 95667
530) 295-6104
Fax (530) 295-6108

Lilliput
Children's
Services

2005 SEP 14 AM 11: 02

Freatment
Foster Care
and Adoption

Services

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Supervisor Jack Sweeney

330 Fair Lane

Placerville, Ca 95667

RECEIVED
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
EL DOOMPO OF SUPERVISORS



September 13, 2006

Dear Supervisor Sweeney,

I am writing this letter in behalf of Lilliput Children's Services in Placerville. The past two years the staff from Lilliput Children's Services have come before the Board to do a small presentation and introduce the Supervisors to our "family of the year". November is National Adoption month, and Lilliput Children's Services along with El Dorado County, Commissioner Dryer and CASA have Adoption Day at the court house. We finalize many adoptions this day. This year El Dorado County's adoption day will be on November 15.

We would like to come before you again this year on November 7, 2006. In the past years Lilliput has been awarded a Proclamation from the Board of Supervisors, all of which hang on our wall in the Placerville office.

Sincerely,

Karen Russell

Lilliput Children's Services

295-2383



## **Proclamation**

## of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Recognizing November, 2006, as National Adoption Month and Acknowledging the Services Provided by Lilliput Children's Services to El Dorado County

Whereas, adoption is an important way to create families and provide much needed homes for children especially those in foster care; and,

Whereas, November has been designated as National Adoption Month; and,

Whereas, foster care and adoption services in El Dorado County are provided by Lilliput Children's Services, a non-profit agency, which recruits and trains local families with a goal of placing children who are currently in the foster care system into permanent homes and which assists families in all adoptions in the county; and,

Whereas, Lilliput Children's Services also provides post-adoption services to all adoptive families in the county, including respite care, parents training, therapy services, support groups, and social events; and

Whereas, Lilliput Children's Services has selected November 15, 2006, as El Dorado County Adoption Day; and,

Whereas, El Dorado County Adoption Day will feature a celebration that culminates in multiple adoption finalizations.

Now therefore be it proclaimed that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize the value and importance of adoption and foster care families and acknowledges the services of Lilliput Children's Services in El Dorado County; and

Be it further proclaimed, that the Board of Supervisors proclaims November 15, 2006, as El Dorado County Adoption Day, congratulates all newly adopted families and urges all citizens to consider adoption of a foster child.

Passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 7th day of November, 2006, by unanimous vote.

hairman, Board of Supervisor

Attest:

Cindy Keck

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by:

Deput Clerk